SPECIAL ISSUE



THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the GPO)

Vol. LXIX-No 36

NAIROBI, 7th July 1967

Price Sh 1/50

GAZETTE NOTICE NO 2502

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA

APPOINTMENT OF PERMANENT SECRETARY

IN PURSUANCE of section 191 of the Constitution of the Republic of Kenya, I hereby, with effect from 5th July 1967, appoint—

JASON CLEMENT LIKIMANI

to be Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Health

Dated this 5th day of July 1967

JOMO KENYATTA, President GAZETTE NOTICE NO 2503

THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA

POSTINGS

THE following postings should be made effective immediately --

- P SHIYUKA, to be Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Economic Planning and Development
- DR J C LIKIMANI, to be Permanent Secretary and Director of Medical Services, Ministry of Health
- J K ARAP KOITIE, to be Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Lands and Settlement

JOMO KENYATTA, President

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, NAIROBI